
67 1

17 215 112 4 13 4 20 114 1 19 318 1 6 216 1

44 3

1
1 1

45 343 3

41 1

3 2
6 3

6 2
4 1

5 1
7 2

7 3
2 1

1 2
1

0 1
8 1

17 1
63 2

38 1
39 1

40 1
2 1

64 1

7 3

12 2

62 6

6 2 36 1 37 1

42 3

22 1 23 16 2 7 221 2

9 1
5 2

66 1
65 1

12 4

6 1

46 1
59 1

54 1
56 1

55 1

13 1
52 1

53 1

7 3 51 3

61 1

6 3

60 1

21 2
6 2

29 1
28 2

57 2

46 2 47 2
49 1

21 350 1

48 1

26 4
25 1

12 2 35 2

24 1
12 4

27 4

33 132 1 58 1 32 1 29 131 1
30 2

6 8 34 2

Ex
pl

od
ed

 vi
ew

 / 
De

lel
ist

e J
øt

ul
 I 1

6
0

Jø
tu

l A
S

Fre
dr

iks
ta

d, 
No

rw
ay

Dr
aw

.n
o

1-1
75

4-
P0

0
Da

te
:

15
110

6



Jøtul I 160 

Jøtul  I 160  GP-cat. no. 341187

GP = Grey Paint,  BP = Black Paint
Pos. 
no. Spareparts Consist of pos.no: Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
1 117917 Skrue, plate sekskanthode & rett spor med flens Screw, Tapping Hexagon Cap & Slotted Flange 4.2x13 Steel Black chromated DIN 6928

2 220252 Skjermplate under og bak Heatshield, Under / Rear

3 128933 Festejern Bracket

4 220253 Platemantel Heatshield, Side / Rear

5 117139 Skrue, sekskanthode med flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x35 St8.8 Untreated surface Special 

6 117880 Mutter, sekskant med flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923 

7 117099 Skrue, sekskanthode med flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x25 St8.8 Untreated surface Special 

8 10419518 Topp plate med røykstuss Top Plate with Smoke Outlet

9 Pakning (til røykstuss) Gasket (for Smoke Outlet) LD 187-1  Ø4,8x1230mm

10 117120 Skrue, sekskanthode selvgjengende Screw, Hexagon Cap Selfthread M6x16 St8.8 ElZn DIN 7513-A

11 10420012 Hvelv Baffle

12 117117 Skrue, sekskanthode med flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x20 St8.8 Untreated surface Special 

13 128934 Hylse Sleeve Ø6,2xØ10xL10mm

14 220469 Sleideventil Valve

15 Pakning (til ventilplate øverst) Gasket (for Valve Plate, on top) LD 187-1  Ø4,8x230mm

16 Pakning (til ventilplate) Gasket (for Valve Plate) LD 250-2   Ø6,4x835mm

17 117130 Skrue, sekskanthode med flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x12 St8.8 Untreated surface Special 

18 10421395 Luftbrem Air Deflector GP

19 117108 Skrue, sekskanthode Nut Hexagon Cap M8x35 St8.8 ElZn DIN 933

20 220472 Opptenningsventil Ignition Valve

21 120004 Skive Washer Ø6.4xØ18x1.6 Untreated Surface DIN 9021     

22 Pakning (til ventilplate øverst) Gasket (for Valve Plate, on top) LD 187-1  Ø4,8x230mm

23 155725 Ventilplate Valve Plate

24 Pakning (til frontplate) Gasket (for Front Plate) LD 250-2   Ø6,4x1800mm

25 10421195 Frontplate Front plate GP

26 117505 Skrue, maskin panhode pozidrive Screw,  Machine Pan head Pozidrive M6x8 Steel ElZn DIN 7985      

27 153620 Glassklips m/pakning Glass Clip with gasket

28 116892 Skrue, maskin senkhode pozidrive Screw, Machine Flat Pozidrive M6x10 Steel ElZn DIN 965

29 128631 Hengsel på dør Hinge on Door

30 118110 Hengseldubb Hinge Pin Ø6x60mm Steel Black chromated DIN 1444

31 128632 Skive Washer Ø6.2xØ12x1.8, brass

32 128140 Hengsel på frontplate Hengsel on Front Plate Steel Black chromated

33 Pakning (til dør) Gasket (for Door) LD 375-2 Ø9,5x1657mm

34 10418812 Sideplate, høyre/venstre Side Plate, Left/Right

35 10415212 Brennplate, side Burnplate Side

36 10419012 Deksel for sekundærluft Cover for Air Manifold

37 10418912 Bakplate Rear Plate

38 10415712 Fyrbunn bakre Inner Bottom, rear

Spareparts_I_160_4-4138-P01 1



Jøtul I 160 

Jøtul  I 160  GP-cat. no. 341187

GP = Grey Paint,  BP = Black Paint
Pos. 
no. Spareparts Consist of pos.no: Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
39 10415692 Fyrrrist Grate BP

40 10418718 Bunnplate Bottom Plate

41 220273 Holder for opptenningsventil Support for Ignition Vent

42 117563 Skrue, sekskanthode med flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x40 St8.8 Untreated surface Special 

43 Incl. in pos. 51 Skjøtestykke Leg Extender

44 116881 Skrue, sekskanthode Screw, Hexagon Cap M10x35 St8.8 ElZn DIN 933 

45 10320312 Underlagsbrikke peisben Leg Floor Plate

46 117703 Skrue, sylinderh. innv. Sekskant, lavhodet Screw Cylinder head Int. Hexagon Low head M6x16 St8.8 Blackchromated DIN 7984

47 110904 Skive Washer  M6 Ø6.4xØ12.5x1.6 St8.8 Elzn. DIN 125 

48 118109 Skrue, sylinderh. innv. Sekskant, pass-skrue     Screw Cylinder head Internal Hexagon Fit-Bolt M5x6x30 St12.9 Blackchromated NS 5040 (ISO 7379)

49 129955 Askeskuff Ash pan

50 128345 Løst handtak støpejern Loose handle cast iron Cast iron

50 221807 Løst handtak flat Loose handle flat 2mm steel

51 153562 6, 7, 43, 44, 51            Ben komplett (1 stk.) Leg, complete (1 pcs.)

52 126322 Hengsel Hinge

53 117855 Skrue, maskin senkhode pozidrive Screw, Machine Flat Pozidrive M6x25 Steel Black chromated DIN 965     

54 220459 Glass Glass 430x328x4mm Ceramic

55 Pakning (til glass) Gasket (for Glass) LD 250-2   Ø6,4x1550mm

56 155506 56, 67 Lukkemekanisme Closing Mechanism

57 116832 Mutter, sekskant           Nut Hexagon        M6 DIN 934

58 155686 26, 27, 28, 29, 33,  55, 58 Dør komplett u/lukkemekanisme og glass Door Complete without Closing Mechanism and Glass GP

59 341194 59, 60, 61 Fjær for selvlukkende dør Spring, Self Closing Door

60 Aksel for fjær Hinge Pin for Spring

61 Låsehake Catch Steel Black chromated

62 110517 Skrue, plate panhode pozidrive   Screw Tapping Pan head Pozidrive 4.2x16 Steel ElZn DIN 7981 C

63 128126 Stuss for konveksjonskammer Air outlet f/Convection Chamber

64 341191 Konveksjonskammer Convection Chamber

65 220406 Adapter for bakuttak, Tyskland Adapter "Hinten" Germany 2mm

66 220407 Adapter for topputtak, Tyskland Adapter " Oben" Germany 2mm

67 Incl. in pos. 56 Låsering for  aksling Locking Ring DIN 6799 /8mm

Tegn.no 4-4138-P01

Spareparts_I_160_4-4138-P01 2



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


